GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

DIRECTORATE OF SHEEP HUSBANDRY DEPARTMENT JAMMU Rail Head complex Jammu-180004 Ph: 0191-2470075, Fax: 0191-2470754

<u>Circular</u>

Subject:- Harvesting of mixed Fodder Crop Sanja hay and Maize(Kharief crop 2022) of various Government Sheep Breeding Farms of Jammu Division for the year 2022-23.

In view of time bound nature of operation for harvesting of Kharief Fodder crop ,Sanja hay and Maize(Kharief crop 2022) of various Govt.Sheep Breeding Farms of Jammu Division, the controlling officers of Sheep Breeding Farm Panthal, Billawar, Balnoi, Chanderkote, Thathri and DGF Rajbagh are hereby directed to invite short term quotations locally after fulfilling all the requisite codal formalities for kind wise, block wise and station wise for the harvesting of mixed fodder crop, Sanja Hay and Maize Crop for the year 2022-23 so that Agriculture produce (Kharief crop) of their respective Farms shall be harvested well in time to avoid any loss due to delay in harvesting. They are directed to submit the same to this Directorate by or before 15-09-2022 for approval of lowest rates. Moreover the harvesting of Sanja hay may be done as per minimum requirement/need.

The short term quotations be invited subject to condition that the financial involvement for each work does not exceed maximum prescribed limits as notified for tendering/e-tendering.

(Krishan Eal)JKAS Director Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu

Dated: - 3/-08-2022

No: DSHJ/F&F/2022-23/6579-86 Copy of the above Circular for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. Joint Director (Farms) Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu.
- 2. Deputy Director Sheep Breeding Farm Billawar.
- 3. District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Ramban.
- 4. Assistant Director Sheep Breeding Farm Panthal/Thathri/Balnoi /DGF Rajbagh/I/C SBF Chanderkote.